Incident Date Report Number

5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023

5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023

5/18/2023

5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023

5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023

5/18/2023
5/18/2023

RMP23-001284

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2059 HICKS RD
62/MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:
COMMUTER DR

3207 CENTRAL RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
62/GOLF

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
62/ARBOR

PARKWAY BANK LOT ON
ALG 2092636

APPROX LOC: 2600 PLUM
GROVE RD

2201 PARK ST
2059 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:
COMMUTER DR

4700 BARKER AVE
4710 ARBOR DR
4718 ARBOR DR
4718 ARBOR DR
4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: 2463
BENTON ST

2455 PLUM GROVE RD

Incident

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP
SUBJECT STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SPECIAL

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WILKE/KIRCHOFF 2345787 TRAFFIC STOP

5/22/2023 10:07:22 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/18/2023

5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023

5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023

5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023

5/18/2023
5/18/2023

AHP23-010738
RMP23-001285

2144 PLUM GROVE RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1901 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2208 HERON CT

2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE

MEADOW DR / STARLING
LN

3266 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1701 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

600 HICKS RD

1301 MEIJER DR
4730 ARBOR DR
5550 ASTOR LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2210 ALGONQUIN RD
2210 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3604 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

4305 WEBER DR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
SHOTS FIRED

SHOTS FIRED

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/22/2023 10:07:22 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
5/18/2023

RMP23-001286
RMP23-001287
RMP23-001288

RMP23-001289

1301 MEIJER DR

1460 GOLF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

5550 ASTOR LN

LILY LN / TRILLIUM CIR
4305 WEBER DR

2100 PLUM GROVE RD
4724 KENILWORTH DR

STATION REPORT

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
THEFT

PUBLIC SERVICE
LOUD SUBJECT
LOUD NOISE

THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/22/2023 10:07:22 AM



