



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/18/2023		2059 HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		62/MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2023		APPROX LOC: COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		62/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		62/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2023		PARKWAY BANK LOT ON ALG 2092636	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		2201 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		2059 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		APPROX LOC: COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001284</b>	4710 ARBOR DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/18/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/18/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
5/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 2463 BENTON ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		WILKE/KIRCHOFF 2345787	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/18/2023		2144 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/18/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
5/18/2023		2208 HERON CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/18/2023		MEADOW DR / STARLING LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/18/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		600 HICKS RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/18/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023	AHP23-010738	2210 ALGONQUIN RD	SHOTS FIRED	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/18/2023	RMP23-001285	2210 ALGONQUIN RD	SHOTS FIRED	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		APPROX LOC:3604 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	INVESTIGATION	
5/18/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
5/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001286</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
5/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001287</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>ADULT SHOPLIFTER</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001288</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>THEFT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
5/18/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2023		LILY LN / TRILLIUM CIR	<b>LOUD SUBJECT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/18/2023	<b>RMP23-001289</b>	2100 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/18/2023		4724 KENILWORTH DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT